
R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: r82@r82.dk
Web: www.r82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Rev. date (12.2017)

nandu
Exploded views / Part lists

On the following pages you will find the parts used to assemble this product. 
Please note that some spare parts cannot be purchased individually but are 
part of a complete kit. Please also note that for some spare parts extra deliv-
ery time may occur.



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: r82@r82.dk
Web: www.r82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

2

           Nandu

Contents

Seat unit................................................................................. 3

Frame...................................................................................... 4



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: r82@r82.dk
Web: www.r82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

3

           Nandu

71 72 73

67

55

54

57

66

58

59
60

61

60 64

62

65

70

88

67

79

80

81

82

63

74

68

53
51

52

56

69

86
87

8384

85

91

90

IT
E

M
 N

O
.

P
A

R
T 

N
U

M
B

E
R

Q
TY

.
1

S
te

in
co

55
1 

ø7
5

4
2

73
61

4
8

3
77

51
2

1
4

77
51

4
2

5
77

51
6

1
6

77
51

5
1

7
77

51
1

1
8

77
53

1
1

9
77

51
0

2
10

77
50

8
2

11
73

75
1

4
12

73
75

2
4

13
P

ar
al

le
l P

in
 H

ar
de

ne
d

1
14

M
øt

rik
 M

08
2

15
so

ck
et

 c
ou

nt
er

su
nk

 h
ea

d 
sc

re
w

_i
so

2
16

In
se

x 
S

kr
ue

 B
H

 F
la

ng
e 

M
06

 x
 1

6 
- 1

6S
2

17
D

IN
67

99
 L

ås
er

in
g 

ø9
4

18
N

yl
on

sk
.ø

20
 \ 

ø1
2,

2 
x 

2
6

19
in

st
ru

m
en

t b
al

l b
ea

rin
g_

68
_i

so
2

20
In

se
x 

S
kr

ue
 B

H
 F

la
ng

e 
M

08
 x

 2
5 

- 2
5S

2

21
Lå

se
m

øt
rik

 M
6

2
22

In
se

x 
S

kr
ue

 B
H

 F
la

ng
e 

M
08

 x
 3

5 
- 3

5S
2

23
C

yl
in

de
rs

kr
ue

 L
H

 M
08

 x
 1

6 
--

- 1
2.

25
S

6
24

Fj
ed

er
sk

iv
e 

M
08

2

25
S

ki
ve

 M
08

 x
 1

6
2

26
77

51
8

2
27

77
51

7
1

28
77

58
4

2
29

80
91

5
4

30
77

51
3

2
31

72
87

4
1

32
72

87
9

1
33

72
87

6
1

34
72

87
5

1
35

B
al

l b
ea

rin
g 

60
00

-2
R

S
1

36
35

15
00

1
1

37
M

10
 lå

se
hu

s 
la

ng
1

38
72

89
4

1
39

72
87

7
1

40
72

89
3

1
41

77
50

2
2

42
77

50
4

2
43

77
50

6
1

44
77

50
5

2
45

77
50

3
2

46
72

87
1

1
47

72
87

2
1

48
S

kr
ue

E
co

S
yn

B
H

 0
4x

16
8

49
N

yl
on

sk
.ø

16
 \ 

ø1
0 

x 
0,

5
2

50
In

se
x 

S
kr

ue
 B

H
 F

la
ng

e 
M

08
 x

 1
6 

- 1
6S

2

51
82

96
3

2
52

S
pæ

nd
eg

re
b 

M
8-

65
x1

0
1

53
B

U
TT

O
N

 H
E

A
D

 M
6x

20
2

54
Lå

se
m

øt
rik

 M
6-

1
2

55
sk

iv
e 

M
6 

ø1
4\

ø6
.4

x1
2

56
82

94
8

2
57

B
ræ

dd
eb

ol
t M

6x
20

2
58

P
as

sk
iv

e
2

59
dr

ej
ek

na
p 

R
82

-M
8

4

60
77

57
7

1
61

77
58

0
2

62
80

91
1

2
63

77
57

9
2

64
S

pæ
nd

eg
re

b 
M

6-
42

x1
0

1

65
77

57
8

1
66

77
53

2
2

67
82

96
1

2
68

77
52

2
2

69
77

54
6

1
70

77
54

5
2

71
br

ac
e 

en
d

2
72

11
25

00
0

2
73

In
se

x 
S

kr
ue

 U
S

 M
05

 x
 1

5 
- 1

5S
2

74
75

30
7

2
75

75
30

8
2

76
In

se
x 

S
kr

ue
 B

H
 M

05
 x

 1
0 

- 1
0S

2
77

82
32

5
1

78
77

54
4

1
79

77
53

0
1

80
61

53
50

0
2

81
V

el
cr

o
4

82
77

52
9

1
83

In
se

x 
S

kr
ue

 B
H

 F
la

ng
e 

M
05

 x
 1

0 
- 1

0S
2

84
sk

iv
e 

M
8 

ø2
4 

\ ø
8,

5x
2

2
85

B
U

TT
O

N
 H

E
A

D
 M

8x
16

2
86

H
el

ic
al

 s
pr

in
g 

 M
06

8

87
B

U
TT

O
N

 H
E

A
D

 M
6x

16
10

88
B

U
TT

O
N

 H
E

A
D

 M
6x

12
4

89
P

re
va

ili
ng

 to
rq

ue
 h

ex
 n

ut
 M

06
2

96
sk

iv
e 

M
6 

ø1
2\

ø6
.4

x1
,8

2

97
D

up
sk

o 
D

P
D

 1
8*

1,
0-

2,
0 

In
v.

2

90
82

30
1

1

91
06

59
57

1
4

94
06

41
62

1
4

95
S

iz
e 

2 
N

an
du

 s
æ

de
pu

de
1

96
B

ac
k_

cu
sh

io
n_

R
ig

ht
_S

iz
e_

21
1

97
B

ac
k_

cu
sh

io
n_

Le
ft_

S
iz

e_
21

1

C
re

at
ed

 b
y

C
re

at
ed

 d
at

e
R
ev

is
io

n 
da

te

R
ev

is
io

n 
by

R
ev

is
io

n

02
.0

6.
20

08

S
R
A

13
-1

0-
20

17

PE
R

3
+

45
 7

9 
68

 5
8 

88
+

45
 7

5 
66

 5
1 

92
R
82

@
R
82

.d
k

w
w

w
.R

82
.c

om

79
60

1
Ti

tle S
m

al
l S

ea
t  

A
ss

em
bl

y
It

em
 n

o

3

Pr
oj

ec
t

C
:\

EP
D

M
\T

EG
N

\E
xp

lo
de

\N
an

du
\7

96
01

Pa
ra

lle
lv

ej
 3

D
K
-8

75
1 

G
ed

ve
d

Te
l:

Fa
x:

E-
m

ai
l:

W
eb

:

3



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: r82@r82.dk
Web: www.r82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

4

           Nandu

Swan size 1+2+3

pos 18-19 changed09.02.092

sra09.02.09

sra

sra8 x pos 31 added09.02.091

Mail: r82@r82.dk

Sign.:

App.:

Date:

Date:

Surface:Material:

Product:Part of:

Title:

Scale:

Drawing no.:

SRA
Small Seat

Nandu Frame Assembly Size 2

Sag 1031

79602

1:5
02.06.2008

T:\TEGN\Explode\Nandu

Tol: DS/ISO 2768-m
Weight:

6542g

Format:

A3

3 pos 27 removed

Parallelvej 3
8751 Gedved
Til:   79 68 58 88
Fax: 75 66 51 92

Printed: 01-10-2010

12

5

16

16

18

4

3

2

21

20

23

2819

12

11

2422

27

10

25

15

25

17

1

26

13

15

8

6

14

29

30

9

31

sra09.02.09 pos 27 removed3

A3

2 09.02.09 pos 18-19 changed sra

sra8 x pos 31 added09.02.091

Mail: r82@r82.dk

Sign.:

App.:

Date:

Date:

Surface:Material:

Product:Part of:

Title:

Scale:

Drawing no.:

SRA
Small Seat

Nandu Frame Assembly Size 1

Sag 1031

79600

1:5
02.06.2008

T:\TEGN\Explode\Nandu

Tol: DS/ISO 2768-m
Weight:

6542g

Format:

Parallelvej 3
8751 Gedved
Til:   79 68 58 88
Fax: 75 66 51 92

Printed: 30-09-2010

9

3

29

8

12

18

19

20

21

22
23

28

12 24

25

26

27

10

15

16

17

16

15

14

13

30

11

6

2

1

4

5

25

31



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: r82@r82.dk
Web: www.r82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

5

           Nandu

Pos. no. Art. no. Description Unit of measure Quantity Ean code

1 3007500 75mm blacck wheel w/brake PCS 4 5707292487834

2 73614 Holder for wheel size 1 PCS 4 5707292433275

3 77500-54 Small Seat frame size 1, grey PCS 1 5707292487155

3 77501-54 Small Seat frame size 2, grey PCS 1 5707292487667

4 0661501 Button head w/flange 8x16 PCS 2 5707292139566

5 1310640 Washer, nature Ø16*10*0,5mm PCS 2 5707292140760

6 5086100 Spindel mounted toucan/rabbit PCS 1 5707292420817

8 77516-54 Liftarm Left Side, Painted PCS 1 5707292487353

9 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack PCS 2 5707292141378

10 77531 Connecter Pin, Lift PCS 1 5707292487803

11 0530010 Cycle pin Ø8*55mm PCS 1 5707292513700

12 1310710 Nylon washer PCS 4 5707292140807

13 77508 Bush PCS 2 5707292487254

14 77510 Bush diam. 8,2/20mm l=9,5 mm PCS 2 5707292487278

15 73751 Disk for Seat PCS 4 5707292430823

16 77521 Disc for seat, pom PCS 4 5707292501783

17 2985211 Ball bearing 608-2rsh PCS 2 5707292432124

18 0661135 BUTTON HEAD 8*35 FZB PCS 2 5707292139528

19 0661125 BUTTON HEAD 8*25 FZB PCS 2 5707292499769

20 0659501 Button head w/flange M6*16 FZB PCS 2 5707292356000

21 0621600 Insex screw counters. 6*16 PCS 2 5707292138965

22 77515-54 Liftarm Right Side, Painted PCS 1 5707292487346

23 1603500 Steel nut 8mm, large pack PCS 2 5707292141286

24 1145090 Locking disc 9mm,din6799,stain PCS 4 5707292140609

25 0603530 Insex low head M8x16 stainless PCS 6 5707292412492

26 1100495 Spring washer M8 PCS 2 5707292458674

27 1103200 Fazet washer 8mm PCS 2 5707292140296

28 77511 Connecter Pin PCS 1 5707292487285

29 77519-54 Center liftarm, painted PCS 1 5707292487599

30 77520-54 Seat Frame, painted PCS 1 5707292487650

31 1940034 Eco-drill M4,2*22 PCS 8 5707292423115

51 6153500 Knob spring 0,5*6,5 mm. PCS 2 5707292188571

52 1108000 Washer 8mm PCS 2 5707292140388

53 0622800 Insex screw counters. 6*20 PCS 2 5707292138972

54 82325-60 Plast Seat Panda 2, black PCS 1 5707292231284

54 82295-60 Plast Seat Panda 2½, black PCS 1 5707292231192

54 82335-60 Plast Seat Panda 3, black PCS 1 5707292231369

54 82345-60 Plast Seat Panda 4, black PCS 1 5707292231444

55 77537 Bracket armsupport size2 right PCS 1 5707292488053

55 77539 Bracket armsupport size2½ righ PCS 1 5707292488077

55 77541 Bracket armsupport size 3 righ PCS 1 5707292488091

55 77543 Bracket armsupport size 4 righ PCS 1 5707292488114

56 77579 Pur Armrest PCS 1 5707292517494

57+81 85639-165 Back cover, nandu sz. 1+2, red SET 1 5707292491190

57+81 85639-265 Back cover, nandu sz.3+4, red SET 1 5707292491213

58 5700590 Upholst. Back support,left,1+2 PCS 1 5707292489135

58 5700592 Upholst back support,left 3+4 PCS 1 5707292489166

59 77544 Bracket f. Back adjust PCS 1 5707292487674

60 0641600 Button head screw 6*16 PCS 6 5707292139269



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: r82@r82.dk
Web: www.r82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

6

           Nandu

61 1103000 Fazet washer 6mm PCS 2 5707292140289

62 1606500 Lock nut 6 mm PCS 2 5707292141361

63 851011 Nandu frame size 1, silver PCS 1 5707292490278

63 851012 Nandu frame size 2, silver PCS 1 5707292490285

64 1101950 Washer Ø6,1-16*1 mm, FZB PCS 4 5707292140210

65 77550 Brace support size 1 PCS 1 5707292487681

65 77551 Brace support size 2½ PCS 1 5707292487704

65 77552 Brace support size 3 PCS 1 5707292487711

65 77553 Brace support size 4 PCS 1 5707292487728

66 2502002 Ferrule d18*0,8-2,5 black PCS 2 5707292433947

66 2502000 Ferrule d18*1,0-2,0 int.black PCS 2 5707292144003

67 0641200 Button head screw 6*12 PCS 8 5707292139252

68 77586 Armrest, no pur, left mounted PCS 1 5707292492104

69 4913035 30mm black ps14 with glue hook PCS 1 5707292469755

70 82922 Bush for Armrest PCS 1 5707292540539

71 77536 Bracket armsup. (size 2 left) PCS 1 5707292488046

71 77538 Bracket armsupport size2½ left PCS 1 5707292488060

71 77540 Bracket armsupport size 3 left PCS 1 5707292488084

71 77542 Bracket armsupport size 4 left PCS 1 5707292488107

72 0661300 button head with flange 8*12 PCS 2 5707292408068

73 3501401 R82 handle M6*20mm screw PCS 1 5707292413901

74 77585 Armrest, no pur, right mounted PCS 1 5707292492098

82 5700591 Upholst back support,right 1+2 PCS 1 5707292489159

82 5700593 Upholst back support,right 3+4 PCS 1 5707292489173

83 5550260 Sewn strap holder.Pan.futura PCS 2 5707292178459

84 1125000 Screenwasher FZB black 5/16*30 PCS 2 5707292140470

85 0611200 Insex screw counters. 6*12 PCS 2 5707292138699

86 75306 Snap lock R82 25 PCS 2 5707292437624

87 0640911 Button head M5x10 FZB tuflok PCS 2 5707292428479

88 1100800 Center spring washer 6mm PCS 4 5707292140166

79+80 85628-165 Seat cushion, nandu size 1,red PCS 1 5707292491923

79+80 85628-265 Seat cushion, nandu sz. 2,red PCS 1 5707292491947

79+80 85628-365 Seat cushion, nandu sz. 3, red PCS 1 5707292491961

79+80 85628-465 Seat cushion, nandu sz. 4,red PCS 1 5707292491985

Module 5085101 Back support complete size 1 SÆT 1 5707292502643

Module 5077536 Bracket armsupport size 2 left PCS 1 5707292532756

Module 5077537 Bracket armsupport size2 right PCS 1 5707292532763

Module 5077586 Arm rest incl. cushion PCS 1 5707292517500

Module 5077585 Armrest incl. cushion PCS 1 5707292517456

Module 5085102 Back support complete size 2 SET 1 5707292502711

Module 5077539 Bracket armsupport size2½ righ PCS 1 5707292532787

Module 5077538 Bracket armsupport size2½ left PCS 1 5707292532770

Module 5085103 Back support complete size 3 SET 1 5707292502728

Module 5077541 Bracket armsupport size 3 righ PCS 1 5707292532800

Module 5077540 Bracket armsupport size 3 left PCS 1 5707292532794

Module 5085104 Back support complete size 4 SET 1 5707292502735

Module 5077543 Bracket armsupport size 4 righ PCS 1 5707292532824

Module 5077542 Bracket armsupport size 4 left PCS 1 5707292532817


